# OP \$40.00 3765787

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM626974

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emergint Technologies, LLC		02/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CACI International Inc	
Street Address:	1100 N Glebe Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765787	EMERGINT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7038412850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038417800

**Email:** intellectualproperty@caci.com

Correspondent Name: J. William Koegel, Jr. Address Line 1: 1100 N Glebe Road

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany Crockett
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany Crockett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EXECUTED - Trademark Assignment Emergint#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007196 FRAME: 0915

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emergint Technologies, LLC, a Georgia Company (the "Assignor"), owns all the rights, title and interest in and to the mark Emergint (the "Mark") and owns the federal registration of the Mark, Registration No. 3765787, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, CACI International Inc, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the registration thereof and the right to sue, and collect and retain, damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark, without recourse or warranty by Assignor.

\_2/19/2/ Dage

Emergint Technologies, LLC

By: Name J. William Koegel, Jr.

Title: EVP, General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007196 FRAME: 0916

**RECORDED: 02/18/2021**